Airhart moved to favorably recommend the resolution to the Full Board for approval. The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Ferdinand, and was unanimously approved.  

 A resolution accepting the proposal of Regions Bank or such other purchaser as may be designated by the Developer for 
the purchase of not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) Louisiana Housing 
Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Olive Grove Senior Apartments Project) 7500 Block 
of Line Avenue, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, Louisiana in one or more series; fixing the parameter terms of 
said bonds and otherwise providing with respect to said bonds;

[...]

The motion was seconded by Committee Member Willie Spears, 
and was unanimously approved.  

 A resolution accepting the proposal of Raymond James & Associates or such other purchaser as may be designated by 
the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed Eleven Million Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($11,015,000) Louisiana 
Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Holy Family Project) 1512 Louisiana Avenue, 
Lafayette, Lafayette Parish, Louisiana in one or more series; fixing the parameter terms of said bonds and 
otherwise providing with respect to said bonds;

[...]

was now being presented for final approval. Mr. Airhart moved to recommend the resolution to the Full 
Board for approval. The motion was seconded by Mr. Ferdinand and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Seventeen Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (17,300,000) 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds Jackson Landing South, #2013-058BF (3400 Garden Oaks 

Drive, New Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana) in one or more series to finance the acquisition, 
rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

Drive Senior Housing: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Elm Drive Senior Housing (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved 

for an increase in Tax Credits in the amount of twenty-six thousand, two hundred six dollars 

($26,206.00) for a total of two hundred forty-five thousand dollars ($245,000.00) subject to the 

conditions of the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information 

contained in the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, shall 

establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or reduce such Tax Credits to

[...]

feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P., to recommend Tax Credits for Tangi Village: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Tangi Village (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily approved for an 

increase in Tax Credits in the amount of sixty-two thousand, four hundred fifty-six dollars 

($62,456.00) for a total of four hundred twenty-five thousand dollars subject to the conditions of 

the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the 

Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, shall

[...]

There are 120 
residential units. The unit mix consist of; fifty-six (56) two-bedroom units; sixty-two (62) three-
bedroom units and two (2) other (non- revenue) three-bedroom units. Twelve (12) will be set aside 
for 30% or below of Area Median Income (AMI) and One hundred & Six 106 units will be set aside 
for 50-60 % of AMI tenants. 

The units have an average square footage of (1,154) square feet. There is a community facility 
which provides community room, lounges, warming kitchen for meetings, a business center with 

Windsor Court — Page 3 of 3                          LHC November, 2013